PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soroc Products, LLC	12/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coroc Composites, LLC	
Street Address:	2851 Prairie Street	
City:	Grandville	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49418	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10807759
Application Number:	10807760
Application Number:	10953041
Application Number:	10388080
Application Number:	10266215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6167522313 Phone: Email: patents@wnj.com Correspondent Name: Chad E. Kleinheksel Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street, NW Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110344.116744

> **PATENT REEL: 018063 FRAME: 0478**

500135363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad E. Kleinheksel
Total Attachments: 2 source=NameChange1#page1.tif source=NameChange1#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018063 FRAME: 0479

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORG. for

COROC COMPOSITES, LLC

ID NUMBER: B6653U

received by facsimile transmission on January 6, 2006 is hereby endorsed Filed on January 11, 2006 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 11TH day of January, 2006.

, Director

PATENT

Bureau of Commercial Services REEL: 018063 FRAME: 0480

This d	ocument is effective on the equent effective date within ad date is stated in the docu.	(FOR BUREAU USE date fied, unicae 90 days after		-
This of a substraction of the control of the contro	ocument is effective on the equent effective date within ad date is stated in the docu.	dale filed, unless 90 days after	: ONLY)	
ame Varner Norcross & Judd LLF ddress 00 Fifth Third Center, 111 L	equent effective date within ad date is stated in the docu	90 days after		
Varner Norcross & Judd LLF ddress 00 Fifth Third Center, 111 L	yon Street, N.W. State			
00 Fifth Third Center, 111 L	State		į	
	***	Zip Code		
rand Rapids	集成 と	,	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will be returned to t	Mi he name and address you	49503-2487	- , A MAR WATER 1	
If left blank document will	be mailed to the registers	d office.		
Pursuant to the provis	For use by L (Please read informations of Act 23, Public	imited Liabili ation and instruc	ARTICLES OF ORGA ity Companies tions on reverse side) the undersigned limited liet	
lowing Certificate of Amend				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
 The present name of th 		-		
	1	Soroc Products,	LLC	
2. The identification numb	er assigned by the Bur	eau is:	B6653U	
3. The date of filing of its o	original Articles of Orga	inization was;	December 17, 2004	
		~~~~~		• •
4. Article of the /	Articles of Organization	Is hereby amen	ded to read as follows:	
The name of the limited	liability company ("Co	mpany*) is. Con	oc Composites, LLC.	
		,	,	
***************************************		•	and the second s	
	s approved by a major ion by majority vote.	ity in interest if a	n operating agreement aut	horizes amendment of th
☐ The amendment wa	s approved by unanimo	ous vote of all of	the members entitled to vo	ote.
This Certificate is hereby sig	ned as required by Se	ction 103 of the	Act.	
Signed	this 315 day	of <u>December</u>	, 2005	_·
Ву	Samosi	). Dren		_
•	(Signature of Ment	ber, Manager, or av	thorized agent)  VP FWAIC	<b>د</b>

01/06/2006

**RECORDED: 08/07/2006** REEL: 018063 FRAME: 0481